HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

Figure 7-1. HP LaserJet 3015

286 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly NA

2 Scanner control panel assembly RK2-0232-000CN

3 Scanner tray, delivery (wire) RC1-2560-000CN 1
Not LJ3015 formattert'V Q2668-60001 1
shown

printer base,

LUTTo order the line interface unit (LIU) or print cartridge, see HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

287






ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

Scanner pickup tray assembly

RM1-0893-000CN

Scanner tray, delivery (wire)

RC1-2560-000CN

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

289



Figure 7-3. Internal components LfyerJet 3015)

290 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Scanner cover, right RC1-2559-000CN 1
2 Scanner flexible flat cable (FFC) RK2-0236-000CN 1
3 Scanner cover top assembly RC1-2564-000CN 1
NA 3015 English bezel Q2669-40002 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; French Q2669-00001 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; German Q2669-00002 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Italian Q2669-00003 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Spanish Q2669-00% 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Danish QQGSQ—W 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Dutch QZGSQ—M 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Finnish QW,—QQOGV 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Portuguese /ﬂ%ﬂﬁ 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Swedish 00009 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Czech //'7\\‘ 69-00010 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Hungarlav(())r(’)ZGSQ-DOD‘H 1
NA Scanner control-panel overlay; Pod(\ - Q2669-00012 1
NA Scanner control-panel oveQKF“ssN Q2669-00013 1
NA Scanner control-panel overw Q2669-00014 1
NA Scanner control-panel ish Q2669-00015 1
NA Scanner control Wﬁrabic Q2669-00016 1
NA Scanner control- m?\lgy, Norwegian Q2669-00023 1
4 Scanner cogt\rol-p sembly RK2-0232-000CN

5 Scanner i enﬁy, right (HP LaserJet RM1-0897-000CN 1

3015)
6 SCT ' compression RU5-2198-000CN 2
7 S(mk assembly, left (HP LaserJet 3015) | RM1-0896-000CN 1
8 an‘ cover, left RC1-2358-000CN 1
9 ner base frame assembly (scanner RL1-0375-000CN 1
sppon frame)

10 Scanner sheet, grounding RL1-0376-000CN 1
S1 Screw, tap M4X10 XB4-5401-009CN 6
S2 Screw, tap BH3X6 XA9-1503-000CN 1

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

291




Frame assembly (HP LaserJet 3015)

Figure 7-4.

ENVWW

292 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 LJ3015 scanner frame assembly RM1-0883-000CN 1
2 LJ3015 scanner pickup assembly RM1-0885-000CN 1
S1 Screw, tap M4X10 XB4-5401-009CN 3
S3 Screw, machine M3X6 XB1-2300-605CN 1
sS4 Screw, w/washer M3X6 XB2-7300-805CN 1

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

293



Guide assembly (HP

Figure 7-5.

ENVWW

294 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams



Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Scanner guide assembly RM1-0889-000CN 1
2 Scanner separation-pad assembly RM1-0890-000CN 1
2A Scanner separation pad set RM1-0891-000CN 1
3 Scanner media lever (lever, pressure convert) | RC1-2543-000CN 1
Not Scanner media lever torsion spring (lever, RC1-2544-000CN 1
shown pressure convert)

4 Scanner white platen RF5-3235-000CN 1
Not Compression spring (white platen) RU5-21QBQ 3
shown

81 Screw, tap M4X10 XB4—54W 2
S4 Screw, w/washer M3X6 XBQ-TBM 1
S5 Screw, rs M3X6 W@N 1

Note

ENVWV

The separation pad set and the separation pad asse

The separation pad set consists of the pad, clear pl
separation pad set is a user replaceable assemb

replaceable assembly.

Only trained service personnel shoud at

\"¢

§
e

different assemblies.

, and the pad cover. The

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly

295



HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

Figure 7-6. HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

296 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

NA

2 Automatic document feeder and flatbed lid Q2665-60102-000CN 1
(ADF; part of the flatbed lid)

3 Flatbed scanner assembly Q26665-60112-000CN 1

4 LJ3020 copy control panel Q2665-60101

4 LJ3030 fax control panel Q2666-60101

Not LJ3020 formatter C2688-60002 1

shown

Not LJ3030 formatter-2 Q2664-606\ 1

shown e~

printer base.

3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

UU2To order the line interface unit (LIU) or toner cartridge, see HR{LasNYet 3015/3020/3030

297



\

—(
Al

n
L

Figure 7-7. Link assembly (HP LaserJet 3020/3030)

298 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 LJ3020/3030 scanner link assembly right RM1-0899-000CN 1
2 LJ3020/3030 scanner spring, compression RUS5-2199-000CN 2
3 LJ3020/3030 scanner link assembly left RM1-0898-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

299




_'95_4 X e

LI
Figure 7-8. Major assemblies (HP LaserJet 3020.’3030f

Q

300 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

ADF assembly and flatbed lid

Q2665-60102

2 Flatbed scanner assembly (does not include the | Q2665-60112 1
flatbed lid)

Not Separation pad C7309-60009 1
shown

3 ADF input tray Q2665-60109 1
Not ADF pickup-roller assembly C7309-60016 1
shown

Not ADF cleanout/comb C7309-40 1
shown

Not ADF input-tray flag C7309-4 \V 1
shown

Not ADF input-tray spring c7 -8008% 1
shown

)
4 LJ3020/3030 ADF lid 25@01 02 1
5 LJ3020/3030 ADF solar lock (clip) Q1896-40036 1
6 LJ3020/3020 ADF glass m 296-00014 1
I (U
7 ADF gl fi 1636-40037 1
glass frame ~N\ Q
8 LJ3020 copy control panel A&\ )’ Q2665-60101 1
9 3020 bezel; English N‘:% Q2665-40010 1
9 3020 bezel; French \V Q2665-40018 1
9 3020 bezel; German \))’ Q2665-40018 1
9 3020 bezel; Itali& Q2665-40020 1
9 3020 bezel: Spa“h )} Q2665-40021 1
9 3020 bezel;&:nish Q2665-40022 1
&

9 3020 be@\ Q2665-40023 1
9 3020®msh Q2665-40024 1
9 3(@ Portuguese Q2665-40025 1
9 @el; Swedish Q2665-40026 1

L@ bezel; Czech
9 &)20 bezel; Hungarian

Q2665-40027

Q2665-40028

9 3020 bezel; Polish Q2665-40029 1
9 3020 bezel; Russian Q2665-40030 1
9 3020 bezel; Slovak Q2665-40031 1
9 3020 bezel; Turkish Q2665-40032 1

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

301




302

Ref Description Part number Qty
9 3020 bezel; Arabic Q2665-40033 1
9 3020 bezel; Greek Q2665-40034 1
9 3020 bezel;, Hebrew Q2665-40035 1
9 3020 bezel; Korean Q2665-40036 1
9 3020 bezel; Simplified Chinese Q2665-40037 1
9 3020 bezel; Traditional Chinese Q2665-40038 1
9 3020 bezel; Thai Q2665-40039 1
9 3020 bezel; Norwegian Q2665- 40% 1
9 3020 bezel; Swiss German Q2665- 49& 1
9 3020 bezel; Vietnamese Q2GSS-M 1
8 LJ3030 fax control panel Q?;@,-QE@V 1
9 3030 bezel; English 02 1
9 3030 bezel; French 40003 1
9 3030 bezel; German //7\: 66-40004 1
9 3030 bezel; ltalian U(O %}2666-40005 1
i\
9 3030 bezel, Spanish ém Q2666-40006 1
9 3030 bezel; Danish & % Q2666-40007 1
9 3030 bezel; Dutch - Q2666-40008 1
9 3030 bezel: Finnish \)P Q2666-40009 1
9 3030 bezel; &\V Q2666-40010 1
9 3030 bezel; Sw’;%ﬁ\} Q2666-40011 1
9 3030 bezeI;ACzechV Q2666-40012 1
9 3030 bez@eaﬂn Q2666-40013 1
9 Q2666-40014 1
9 Q2666-40015 1
9 Q2666-40016 1
9 0 I:gzel; Turkish Q2666-40017 1
9 ‘36 bezel; Arabic Q2666-40018 1
9 3030 bezel; Greek Q2666-40019 1
9 3030 bezel, Hebrew Q2666-40020 1
9 3030 bezel; Korean Q2666-40021 1
9 3030 bezel; Simplified Chinese Q2666-40022 1
9 3030 bezel; Traditional Chinese Q2666-40023 1
Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
9 3030 bezel; Norwegian Q2666-40025 1
9 3030 bezel; Swiss German Q2666-40027 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner assembly

303



HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

Figure 7-9, HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base @

Q

304 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number Qty

3015/20/30 print engineP™*" replacement 110 | Q2665-67001

Vv
1 3015/20/30 print engine®™*" replacement 220 | Q2665-67002

v
2 Delivery tray assembly RM1-0859-000CN
3 Pickup tray assembly RM1-0858-000CN
Not USMWV LIU (Line interface unit) Q2663-60001
shown
Not EMEA LIU (Line interface unit) Q2687-60
shown
Not Print cartridge Q2460-8 N4
shown
NA HP jewel 71

174043 N

pinterThe HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base (r fere@@ws 1 or 2) does not come
e I

with all of the covers and printed circuit assemblies t
unit. Components from the unit that is being serviced

printer base.

@@
§®

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

ed to make it a functioning
ynstalled onto the replacement

305



Figure 7-10. Pickup and delivery tray assemblies (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

306 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

Delivery-tray assembly (product output bin)

RM1-0859-000CN

Pickup-tray assembly (media input tray)

RM1-0858-000CN

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

307



3015/3020/3030 printer base)

Figure 7-11.

ENVWW

308 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Door, print cartridge RC1-2473-000CN 1
2 Cover, right RC1-2472-000CN 1
3 Cover, front RL1-0358-000CN 1
4 Cover, left RC1-2471-000CN 1
5 Cover, rear RC1-2474 1
6 Cover, top (scanner support frame), printer RL1-03539-000CN 1
7 Scanner cushion RC1-2476-000CN 2

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

309




Figure 7-12. Internal compo f 1 (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

310 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Transfer-roller assembly RM1-0658-000CN 1
2 Motor, stepping RK2-0107-000CN 1
3 Power-supply assembly, 110-127 V RM1-0903-000CN 1
3 Power-supply assembly, 220-240 V RM1-0904-000CN 1
4 Separation-pad assembly, printer RM1-0648-000CN 1
5 Panel, rear RC1-1985-000CN 1
S1 Screw, tap M4X10 XB4-5401-009CN 1
S4 Screw, wiwasher M3X6 XBQ-?BOON 2
S5 Screw, rs M3X6 XAQ-MW 5
S6 Screw, rs M3X8 XAQ—MM 1

Q

9
3
&
&

oV

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

311




S Ing

Figure 7-13. Internal co@payants 2 of 2 (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

312 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Laser/scanner assembly RM1-0171-000CN 1
2 Engine-controller-PCB assembly RM1-0907-000CN 1
S5 Screw, rs M3X6 XAS-1495-000CN 3
S6 Screw, rs M3X8 XA9-1420-000CN 2
s7 Screw, rs M2X10 XA9-1501-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

313



Figure 7-14, Internal compo 3 (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

314 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Bushing RC1-1853-000CN 1
2 Link, coupling lower RC1-2485-000CN 1
3 Link, coupling top RC1-2494-000CN 1
4 Speaker assembly RM1-0915-000CN 1
S5 Screw, rs M3X6 XAG-1495-000CN 2
S6 Screw, rs M3X8 XAS-1420-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

315




Figure 7-15. Paper-pickup ly (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

316 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

Paper-pickup assembly

RM1-0864-000CN

2 Roller, pickup RL1-0266-000CN 1
S1 Screw, tap M4X10 XB4-5401-009CN 1
52 Screw, tap BH3X8 XA8-1503-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

317



Figure 7-16. Fuser (fixi sembly (LJ 3015/3020/3030 printer base)

318 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENVWW



ENVWV

Ref

Description

Part number

Qty

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 110-127 V

RM1-0862-000CN

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 220-240 V

RM1-0863-000CN

S8

Screw, w/washer M3X6

XB2-8300-909CN

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

HP LaserJet 3015/3020/3030 printer base

319




Alphabetical parts list

Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list

Description

Part number

Table and page

3015 English bezel

Q2669-40002

Table 7-3 on page 291

3015/20/30 print engineP™™ replacement 110 V

Q2665-67001

Table 7-3 on page 305

3015/20/30 print enginerinter replacement 220 V

Q2665-67002

Table 7-3 on page 305

3020 bezel: Arabic

Q2665-40033

Table 7-3 on page 302

3020 bezel; Czech

Q2665-40027

Table 7-3 on page 301
N pag

3020 bezel, Danish Q2665-40022 ((\'\ e 7-3 on page 301
3020 bezel; Dutch Q2665-40023\-4’jable 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel, English

Q26654670 &

N
Qable 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel: Finnish

RR¥A)

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel; French

R

Table 7-3 on page 301

QY019

3020 bezel, German / Table 7-3 on page 301
3020 bezel, Greek 20015-40034 Table 7-3 on page 302
3020 bezel; Hebrew Aé(\ 3665-40035 Table 7-3 on page 302
3020 bezel; Hungarian %“ \'82665-40028 Table 7-3 on page 301
3020 bezel; Italian Q2665-40020 Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel, Korean

Q2665-40036

Table 7-3 on page 302

3020 bezel; Norwegian

Q2665-40040

Table 7-3 on page 302

3020 bezel; Polish

Q2665-40029

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40025

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel; Portuguese
JUESCA
3020 bezel, Russian Q

Q2665-40030

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel, Simpj

Q2665-40037

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40031

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 beze

3020 bezel, SQ@R\

Q2665-40021

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 b dish Q2665-40026 Table 7-3 on page 301
302 \;i'ss German Q2665-40042 Table 7-3 on page 302
3020 bezel; Thai Q2665-40039 Table 7-3 on page 302
3020 bezel; Traditional Chinese Q2665-40038 Table 7-3 on page 302

3020 bezel; Turkish

Q2665-40032

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel; Viethamese

Q2665-40043

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Arabic

Q2666-40018

Table 7-3 on page 302

320 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

3030 bezel, Czech

Q2666-40012

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel: Danish

Q2666-40007

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel;, Dutch

Q2666-40008

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; English

Q2666-40002

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Finnish

Q2666-40009

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; French

Q2666-40003

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel, German Q2666-40004 Table 7-3 on page 302
3030 bezel, Greek Q2666-40019 \Table 7-3 on page 302
3030 bezel, Hebrew Q2666-40020 e 7-3 on page 302
Q)
3030 bezel, Hungarian Q2666-40013\.‘)able 7-3 on page 302
) N
3030 bezel; ltalian Q2666-W5 o Qable 7-3 on page 302
3030 bezel, Korean Q W Table 7-3 on page 302
3030 bezel, Norwegian 6- Table 7-3 on page 303
3030 bezel; Polish 014 Table 7-3 302
ezel; Polis /% able on page
3030 bezel; Portuguese \SI -40010 Table 7-3 on page 302

o —t
3030 bezel, Russian 4‘ \ \12666-40015 Table 7-3 on page 302
3030 bezel; Simplified Chinese “ \@12666—40022 Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Slovak

D g

Q2666-40016

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Spanish

Q2666-40006

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Swedish

Q2666-40011

Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel: Swiss German (("\ N4

Q2666-40027

Table 7-3 on page 303

3030 bezel; Traditional %ﬂnes Q2666-40023 Table 7-3 on page 302

3030 bezel; Turkish (A\ Q2666-40017 Table 7-3 on page 302
A

ADF assembly an 1 Q2665-60102 Table 7-3 on page 301

C7309-40153

Table 7-3 on page 301

ADF glass e\

Q1636-40037

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-60109

Table 7-3 on page 301

D 4
AD% flag

C7309-40013

Table 7-3 on page 301

ADF input-tray spring

C7309-80013

Table 7-3 on page 301

ADF pickup-roller assembly

C7309-60016

Table 7-3 on page 301

Automatic document feeder and flatbed lid (ADF; part
of the flatbed lid)

Q2665-60102-
000CN

Table 7-3 on page 297

Bushing

RC1-1953-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 315

Alphabetical parts list

321




Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Compression spring (white platen)

RU5-2196-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 295

Cover, front

RL1-0358-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 309

Cover, left RC1-2471-000CN Table 7-3 on page 309
Cover, rear RC1-2474 Table 7-3 on page 309
Cover, right RC1-2472-000CN Table 7-3 on page 309

Cover, top (scanner support frame), printer

RL1-0359-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 309

Delivery tray assembly

RM1-0859-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 305

Delivery-tray assembly (product output bin)

RM1-0859-000C

Table 7-3 307
\a e on page

Door, print cartridge

e 7-3 on page 309

EMEA LIU (Line interface unit)

"jable 7-3 on page 305

Engine-controller-PCB assembly

‘
RM1-OE@OOCIO

Qable 7-3 on page 313

Flatbed scanner assembly (does not include the
flatbed lid)

R

Table 7-3 on page 301

Flatbed scanner assembly

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 110-127 V

o/
C%SO‘I 12-

Table 7-3 on page 297

0862-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 319

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 220-240 V

/
N

) M1-0863-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 319

HP jewel

A{
NI

31 21-8043

Table 7-3 on page 305

HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assembly \\

NA

Table 7-3 on page 287

NA

Table 7-3 on page 297

HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner aﬁw

RM1-0171-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 313

Laser/scanner assembly \\
(@

Link, coupling lower

RC1-2485-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 315

"
Link, coupling top A
A

RC1-2494-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 315

v
LJ3015 formattert'V1 &\
\

Q2668-60001

Table 7-3 on page 287

a4
LJ3015 scanner @mbly

RM1-0883-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 293

LJ3015 scann@gassem bly

RM1-0885-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 293

LJ3020 c@panel

Q2665-60101

Table 7-3 on page 297

LJ302U%HOI panel

Q2665-60101

Table 7-3 on page 301

LJ30'MHer

C2688-60002

Table 7-3 on page 297

LJ3020/3020 ADF glass

C7296-00014

Table 7-3 on page 301

LJ3020/3030 ADF lid

Q26665-60102

Table 7-3 on page 301

LJ3020/3030 ADF solar lock (clip)

Q1636-40036

Table 7-3 on page 301

LJ3020/3030 scanner link assembly left

RM1-0898-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 299

Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

LJ3020/3030 scanner link assembly right

RM1-0899-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 299

LJ3020/3030 scanner spring, compression

RU5-2189-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 299

LJ3030 fax control panel

Q2666-60101

Table 7-3 on page 297

LJ3030 fax control panel

Q2666-60101

Table 7-3 on page 302

LJ3030 formattert'v2

Q2664-60001

Table 7-3 on page 297

Motor, stepping

RK2-0107-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

Panel, rear

RC1-1985-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

Paper-pickup assembly

RM1-0864-000C

Table 7-3 on page 317
N pag

Pickup tray assembly

RM1-0358-00(1?R\

e 7-3 on page 305

Pickup-tray assembly (media input tray)

RM1-0858-00N

’jable 7-3 on page 307
N

Power-supply assembly, 110-127 V

Qable 7-3 on page 311

Power-supply assembly, 220-240 V

N
RM1-09 00CK)
I 22

Table 7-3 on page 311

Print cartridge

R

Table 7-3 on page 305

Roller, pickup

%\-@s-ooocw

Table 7-3 on page 317

frame)

Scanner base frame assembly (scanner support

@fawooocw

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control panel assembly

Table 7-3 on page 287

Scanner control-panel assembly

ﬂ\%@-ozsz-ooocm
O
N [Wr2-0232-000cN
O\

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Arabiz\\ N

Q2669-00016

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay;\C& -

Q2669-00010

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlaw

Q2669-00005

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlaw

Q2669-00006

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel

Iay;b’mish

Q2669-00007

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-pane ¥ French

Q2669-00001

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control- ay, German

Q2669-00002

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner coptro verlay; Hungarian

Q2669-00011

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner ¢l l-paMel overlay; Italian

Q2669-00003

Table 7-3 on page 291

panel overlay; Norwegian

Q2669-00023

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Polish

Q2669-00012

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Portuguese

Q2669-00008

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Russian

Q2669-00013

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Slovak

Q2669-00014

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Spanish

Q2669-00004

Table 7-3 on page 291

Alphabetical parts list

323




Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Scanner control-panel overlay; Swedish

Q2669-00009

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner control-panel overlay; Turkish

Q2669-00015

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner cover top assembly

RC1-2564-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner cover, left

RC1-2358-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner cover, right

RC1-2559-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner cushion

RC1-2476-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 309

Scanner flexible flat cable (FFC)

RK2-0236-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner guide assembly

RM1-0889-000C

Table 7-3 on page 295
Q pag

Scanner link assembly, left (HP LaserJet 3015)

RM1-0896-00[1?R\

e 7-3 on page 291

Scanner link assembly, right (HP LaserJet 3015)

RM1 -0897-00%

yable 7-3 on page 291

Scanner media lever (lever, pressure convert)

‘
RC1-2545900CNQ
V/\

Qable 7-3 on page 295

Scanner media lever torsion spring (lever, pressure
convert)

R

Table 7-3 on page 295

Scanner pickup tray assembly

=
RINEI3-000CN
~

Table 7-3 on page 289

Scanner separation pad set

&%ﬁM-OOOCN

Table 7-3 on page 295

Scanner separation-pad assembly

a

A\
Mosgo-ooocm

Table 7-3 on page 295

Scanner sheet, grounding

}EU -0376-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner spring, compression

AN
=

QU5-21 98-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner tray, delivery (wire)

RC1-2560-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 289

N4
(\\
wire}[\ NS/

Scanner tray, delivery (

RC1-2560-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 287

Scanner white platen

RF5-3235-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 295

N
Screw, machine M3X6 V

XB1-2300-605CN

Table 7-3 on page 293

Screw, rs M2X10 % o

XA9-1501-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 313

XA9-1495-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 295

XA9-1495-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

XA9-1495-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 313

XAQ-1495-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 315

XA9-1420-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

Screw, rs

XA9-1420-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 313

Screw, rs M3X8

XA9-1420-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 315

Screw, tap BH3X6

XA9-1503-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

Screw, tap BH3X8

XAQ-1503-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 317

Screw, tap M4X10

XB4-5401-009CN

Table 7-3 on page 291

324 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Screw, tap M4X10

XB4-5401-009CN

Table 7-3 on page 293

Screw, tap M4X10

XB4-5401-009CN

Table 7-3 on page 295

Screw, tap M4X10

XB4-5401-009CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

Screw, tap M4X10

XB4-5401-009CN

Table 7-3 on page 317

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

XB2-7300-605CN

Table 7-3 on page 293

Screw, w/washer M3X6

XB2-7300-605CN

Table 7-3 on page 295

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

XB2-7300-605CN

Table 7-3 on page 311

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

XB2-8300-908C

Table 7-3 on page 319

N

Separation pad

C7309-60009 ﬁ\ e 7-3 on page 301

Separation-pad assembly, printer

N
RM1-0648-000

) ]
‘)abIeT 3 on page 311

Speaker assembly

Transfer-roller assembly

Y8

N
RM1—09};§,09£10 Qable 7-3 on page 315

Table 7-3 on page 311

US/MWW LIU (Line interface unit)

Table 7-3 on page 305

Alphabetical parts list

325




Numerical parts list

Table 7-5. Numerical parts list

Part number Description Table and page
7121-8043 HP jewel Table 7-3 on page 305
C2688-60002 LJ3020 formatter Table 7-3 on page 297

C7296-00014

LJ3020/3020 ADF glass

Table 7-3 on page 301

C7309-40013

ADF input-tray flag

Table 7-3 on page 301

C7309-40153

ADF cleanout/comb

Jable 7-3 on page 301
\ pag

C7309-60009

Separation pad

)

@7—3 on page 301

C7309-60016

ADF pickup-roller assembly

&)

ble 7-3 on page 301

C7309-80013 ADF input-tray sprin le 7-3 on page 301
put-tray spring {,,7 & pag

NA HP LaserJet 3015 scanner assem \g Table 7-3 on page 287

NA HP LaserJet 3020/3030 scanner m Table 7-3 on page 297

Q1636-40036

LJ3020/3030 ADF solar lock (

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q1636-40037

ADF glass frame

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2460-67913

Print cartridge

Table 7-3 on page 305

Q2663-60001

USMW LIU (Llr«e‘Aace\&%

Table 7-3 on page 305

Q2664-60001

LJ3030 form aﬁe%

Table 7-3 on page 297

Q2665-40010

3020 bezel;

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40018 3020 , Table 7-3 on page 301
Q2665-40019 3020 t(mn Table 7-3 on page 301
Q2665-40020 39\20 lean Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40021

%eﬁ; Spanish

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40022

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665- 400‘23&

WZEI; Danish

\3020 bezel; Dutch

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40

3020 bezel; Finnish

Table 7-3 on page 301

3020 bezel; Portuguese

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q26652

3020 bezel; Swedish

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40027

3020 bezel; Czech

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40028

3020 bezel; Hungarian

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40029

3020 bezel; Polish

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40030

3020 bezel, Russian

Table 7-3 on page 301

326 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-5. Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description

Table and page

Q2665-40031 3020 bezel; Slovak

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40032 3020 bezel; Turkish

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-40033 3020 bezel; Arabic

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40034 3020 bezel; Greek

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40035 3020 bezel; Hebrew

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40036 3020 bezel; Korean

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40037 3020 bezel; Simplified Chinese

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40038

3020 bezel; Traditional Chinese

lee 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40039

3020 bezel; Thai

& 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40040

3020 bezel, Norwegian

vV

%‘ble 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40042

3020 bezel; Swiss German

Q¢

»DIE 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-40043

3020 bezel; Vietnamese

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2665-60101

LJ3020 copy control panel

Table 7-3 on page 297

Q2665-60101

P
72
AN

LJ3020 copy control panel

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-60102

ADF assembly and flatbed Ildu(())7

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-60102-
000CN

Automatic document fe ’ atbed lid (ADF,;
part of the flatbed I|d
VN

Table 7-3 on page 297

Q2665-60109

ADF input tray \‘FV
A

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q2665-60112

Flatbed scanner a \?(does not include the

flatbed lid)

Q2665-67001

Table 7-3 on page 301

301 5:’ engine®™’ replacement 110 V

Table 7-3 on page 305

Q266567002

301 5/@» engineP™er replacement 220 V

Table 7-3 on page 305

Q2666-40002

3&0 bez nglish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40003 4

Wz‘& French

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40004 (S

bezel; German

Table 7-3 on page 302

\
2666-40005
a A\

\3030 bezel; Italian

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40®

3030 bezel; Spanish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q26664@\

3030 bezel;, Danish

Table 7-3 on page 302

S

3030 bezel; Dutch

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40009

3030 bezel; Finnish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40010

3030 bezel, Portuguese

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40011

3030 bezel; Swedish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40012

3030 bezel; Czech

Table 7-3 on page 302

Numerical parts list

327



Table 7-5. Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

Q2666-40013

3030 bezel, Hungarian

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40014

3030 bezel; Polish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40015

3030 bezel; Russian

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40016

3030 bezel; Slovak

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40017

3030 bezel; Turkish

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40018

3030 bezel; Arabic

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40019

3030 bezel;, Greek

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40020

3030 bezel; Hebrew

lee 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40021

3030 bezel; Korean

N\

7-3 on page 302

N

Q2666-40022

Q)

3030 bezel; Simplified Chinese

)

Jble 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40023

o)/

3030 bezel; Traditional Chinese

ﬂ,\ »DIE 7-3 on page 302

Q2666-40025

3030 bezel, Norwegian

72

Table 7-3 on page 303

Q2666-40027

3030 bezel;, Swiss German

Table 7-3 on page 303

Q2666-60101

LJ3030 fax control panel

AN

Table 7-3 on page 297

Q2666-60101

LJ3030 fax control panel U(O)’

Table 7-3 on page 302

Q26665-60102

a
LJ3020/3030 ADF lid 4‘ \‘

Table 7-3 on page 301

Q26665-60112-
000CN

Flatbed scanne@
A

Table 7-3 on page 297

Q2668-60001

LJ3015 forma ew

Table 7-3 on page 287

Q2669-00001

Scanner C

W@verlay, French

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00002

Scann

Mnel overlay; German

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00003

Scanananel overlay; ltalian

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00004

Wnerg ntrol-panel cverlay; Spanish

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00005

r control-panel overlay; Danish

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00006

V.

ﬁner control-panel overlay; Dutch

Table 7-3 on page 291

N

canner control-panel overlay, Finnish

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669—00007\§
-

Q2669-90\ Scanner control-panel overlay; Portuguese Table 7-3 on page 291

Q26 Scanner control-panel overlay; Swedish Table 7-3 on page 291
R

Q2669-00 Scanner control-panel overlay; Czech Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00011

Scanner control-panel overlay; Hungarian

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00012

Scanner control-panel overlay; Polish

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00013

Scanner control-panel overlay; Russian

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00014

Scanner control-panel overlay; Slovak

Table 7-3 on page 291

328 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-5. Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

Q2669-00015

Scanner control-panel overlay; Turkish

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00016

Scanner control-panel overlay; Arabic

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-00023

Scanner control-panel overlay; Norwegian

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2669-40002

3015 English bezel

Table 7-3 on page 291

Q2687-60002

EMEA LIU (Line interface unit)

Table 7-3 on page 305

RC1-1953-000CN Bushing Table 7-3 on page 315
RC1-1985-000CN Panel, rear Table 7-3 on page 311
RC1-2358-000CN S left Jable 7-3 291
canner cover, le %& e on page
RC1-2471-000CN Cover, left (P@ 7-3 on page 309
RC1-2472-000CN Cover, right \#ble 7-3 on page 309

RC1-2473-000CN

Door, print cartridge

le 7-3 on page 309

RC1-2474

Cover, rear

Table 7-3 on page 308

RC1-2476-000CN

O

Scanner cushion

Table 7-3 on page 309

RC1-2485-000CN

Link, coupling lower

O

Table 7-3 on page 315

RC1-2494-000CN

N
Link, coupling top L~ U

Table 7-3 on page 315

RC1-2543-000CN

Scanner media lever (I@ ure convert)
4
—

Table 7-3 on page 295

RC1-2544-000CN

Scanner media

r sim (lever, pressure
O\

Table 7-3 on page 295

A\

convert)
RC1-2559-000CN Scanner cove&aﬁ\ N4 Table 7-3 on page 291
RC1-2560-000CN Scanner tr, wire) Table 7-3 on page 287

RC1-2560-000CN

del
Scannwery (wire)

Table 7-3 on page 289

RC1-2564-000CN

Scann&@(op assembly

Table 7-3 on page 291

RF5-3235-000CN

S%Qnerohite platen

Table 7-3 on page 295

RK2-0107-000CN

tepping

Table 7-3 on page 311

RK2-0232-000C

Mner control panel assembly

Table 7-3 on page 287

RK2-0232-0Q0

N

canner control-panel assembly

Table 7-3 on page 291

Scanner flexible flat cable (FFC)

Table 7-3 on page 291

Roller, pickup

Table 7-3 on page 317

RL1-0358-000CN

Cover, front

Table 7-3 on page 309

RL1-0359-000CN

Cover, top (scanner support frame), printer

Table 7-3 on page 309

RL1-0375-000CN

Scanner base frame assembly (scanner support
frame)

Table 7-3 on page 291

RL1-0376-000CN

Scanner sheet, grounding

Table 7-3 on page 291

Numerical parts list

329



Table 7-5. Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RM1-0171-000CN

Laser/scanner assembly

Table 7-3 on page 313

RM1-0648-000CN

Separation-pad assembly, printer

Table 7-3 on page 311

RM1-0658-000CN

Transfer-roller assembly

Table 7-3 on page 311

RM1-0858-000CN

Pickup tray assembly

Table 7-3 on page 305

RM1-0858-000CN

Pickup-tray assembly (media input tray)

Table 7-3 on page 307

RM1-0858-000CN

Delivery tray assembly

Table 7-3 on page 305

RM1-0858-000CN

Delivery-tray assembly (product output bin)

Table 7-3 on page 307

RM1-0862-000CN

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 110-127 V

X

\lee 7-3 on page 319

RM1-0863-000CN

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 220-240 V

a

7-3 on page 318

N

RM1-0864-000CN

N

Paper-pickup assembly

#ble 7-3 on page 317

RM1-0883-000CN

LJ3015 scanner frame assembly

le 7-3 on page 293

RM1-0885-000CN

LJ3015 scanner pickup assembly M

Table 7-3 on page 293

RM1-0888-000CN

Scanner guide assembly é(w

Table 7-3 on page 295

RM1-0890-000CN

Scanner separation-pad assem

Table 7-3 on page 295

RM1-0891-000CN

Scanner separation pad set “(0}’
N

Table 7-3 on page 295

RM1-0893-000CN

Scanner pickup tray as@
4

Table 7-3 on page 289

RM1-0896-000CN

Scanner link as@“lefm%:semet 3015)

Table 7-3 on page 291

RM1-0897-000CN

Nl
Scanner link assWt (HP LaserJet 3015)

Table 7-3 on page 291

RM1-0898-000CN

assembly left

RM1-0898-000CN

Table 7-3 on page 299

Table 7-3 on page 299

RM1-0903-000CN

4
Power(@%sembly, 110-127 V

Table 7-3 on page 311

RM1-0904-000CN

N
P&wer-Mssembly, 220-240 V

Table 7-3 on page 311

RM1-0907-000CN 4

\{—ngﬂroller—PCB assembly

N

Table 7-3 on page 313

RM1-091 5-000(:2@\

aker assembly

Table 7-3 on page 315

RU5-2196-00@

~

\Compression spring (white platen)

Table 7-3 on page 295

=7
Ru5-2198@

Scanner spring, compression

Table 7-3 on page 291

LJ3020/3030 scanner spring, compression

Table 7-3 on page 299

XAQ%CN

Screw, rs M3X8

Table 7-3 on page 311

XAQ-1420-000CN

Screw, rs M3X8

Table 7-3 on page 313

XAS-1420-000CN

Screw, rs M3X8

Table 7-3 on page 315

XAZ-1405-000CN

Screw, rs M3X6

Table 7-3 on page 295

XAS-1495-000CN

Screw, rs M3x6

Table 7-3 on page 311

330 Chapter7 Parts and diagrams

ENVWW




ENVWV

Table 7-5. Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

XAG-1495-000CN

Screw, rs M3X6

Table 7-3 on page 313

XAS-1495-000CN

Screw, rs M3X6

Table 7-3 on page 315

XAG-1501-000CN

Screw, rs M2X10

Table 7-3 on page 313

XA8-1503-000CN

Screw, tap BH3X6

Table 7-3 on page 291

XAQ-1503-000CN

Screw, tap BH3X8

Table 7-3 on page 317

XB1-2300-605CN

Screw, machine M3X6

Table 7-3 on page 293

XB2-7300-605CN

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

Table 7-3 on page 293

XB2-7300-605CN

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

lee 7-3 on page 295

XB2-7300-605CN

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

& 7-3 on page 311

XB2-8300-909CN

Screw, wiwasher M3X6

vV

%‘ble 7-3 on page 318

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4X10

(o

Q¢

»DIE 7-3 on page 291

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4X10

72

Table 7-3 on page 293

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4X10

Table 7-3 on page 295

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4X10

AN

Table 7-3 on page 311

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4X10

(O

Table 7-3 on page 317

@g
§©

Q

Numerical parts list

331



